MEETING OF OGTOBER 24, 1955 (Cont'd

ilanager Burdick reported that he hud written to Cushing Brothers informing
them thal as soon ag Cushing Brothers were ready to start work on the 34th
st sidewalks removing and replacing as direeted by manager,an inspeclor
would be provided for them by the city to work with them.

Future plans on the extension of Main Street were discussed,menager
Burdick reported thut ne would meel with Mr.Chandler of the State Highway
Dept.,along with Mr. J.E.Jones and Mayor Leonard Mullan.

Mr.Burdick also reported that the army agreed to re-inspecl cnother area
for an army site.

Mr.Burdick recommended that the City purchase some serisl photographs of
Milwaukie from Delano Photographers in the amount of $25.00. This recomm—
endation was tabled until the council could inspect same.

Mr.Burdick recommended that the cith share the cost of installing a storm
drain at 33rd and Harvey,which wag instelled by Mr.Perkins. City share to
cogt in the smount of $100.00. It was decided to table the matter for coun—
cil inspection.

Attorney John 0. Sheldahl suggested that the city parking ordinsnce be
redesirned and was given approval to proceed with redesigning the ordinance.

On ‘motion’duly mzde gng carried the meeling adjourned.
dJean 5. Dillery, licting Hecorder.
MEETING OF NOVEMBER 14, 1955
COUNCIL CHAMEER &20th MEETING

The eight hundred eightieth regular meeting of the Council was
held on the forteenth day of November, 1955

The meetling wag called to order by Hayor Mullan.

Present: Mayor Mullan; Councilmen Clay, shook and Klein; Manager
Burdick, Attorney Shelduhl and Recorder Martin. Absent: HNone.

The minutes of the eight hundred geventy-ninth regular meeling of
the Council,held on the twenty-fourth duy of Uctober,l955, were approved
as written.

Application, made by Mal A. and Winifred E. Rolfson, for recommend-
ation for a Class "A" Digpengers license (liquor served with meuls) was
again laid before the Council. Councilman Clay stated that he had view-
ed the premises and that the propoged dining room, where this service
would be given, was a basement room and zppeered to be small. Nr.Rolfson
stated that he hud not made the improvements necessary as he did not wish
to go to thut expense until he knew if or not he would be granted the dis-
pensers license,also that all alterations would be maede according to the
requirements set forth by the Liguor Control Commission, but he was very
sure that he would have table room for seventy persons. The Council dis-
cugsed the matier and tock into consideration the fact that Hilwaukie wasg
growing and that this typw of dispensers were on each gide of the city
along the highway. It was moved by thook snd seconded by Klein that the
recommendation be granted. Motion carried and so ordered.

47




MEETING OF NOVEMBER 14, 1955.(Cont'd)

A letter, from the Milwaukie Flanning Commission, in which they
recommended that Lot 22, the E'ly 5 feet of Lot 2 snd the Wiy 4ot By
200" by 6.39' of Lot 21 all in Block 1, Leo's First Addition, be changed
from Ycne 3 R-2 Special to Commercial Zone, was read. The letler stated
that proper investigation haed been made and all things were in order. It
was moved by Cley end seconded by Klein that the Council accept the rec-
ommendetion of the Planning Commission anda that Ordinance Humber 481 be
amended by an ordinance to this effect. lotion carried and so ordered.

Menager Burdick reported that rocking and graveling had been done on
Washington Street and 4A6th Street north of Washington Street in Martin
Heights, and geve an itemized report of the cost of same, also the cost
which wag chargable to Martin and requested that he be authorized to bill
HMartin for same, It was moved by Klein and seconded by Shock that M.C,
Mertin be billed in the amount of $392.66 for his share of the wubove men—
tioned work and meterials. Motion carried and so ordered.

The Police Chief's monthly report woe read and ordered filed
Y rep

The matier of the City shuring the cost of & dry well in 33rd Street,
Hogeland Addition.was discussed. Manager Durdick explained that the dry
well had been put in by Mr.Perkins, who is developing Reselend Addition,
and had proved satisfactory during recent raing, and that the City had
been saved the expence of lowering the grade of Harvey Sireet to toke care
of storm drainage. t was moved by Klein and seconded by Clay that. the
Gity pay $100.00 as its share of the cost of the dry well in 33rd Street
Roseland Addition. HMotion carried and go ordersd.

It was moved by fhook and seconded by Klein that the following bills
be approved and thal warrants be drawn for the payment of same.

Pacific Telephone & Telegraph Co. 5 - $145.30
Portland General Electric . . £28.11
Dowers,Davieg and Hoffman, sudit to June 30, 1955 700.00
City of Oregon Gity,‘olice radic 7 20,00
Milwauvkie Volunteer Fire Dept. . A 86.00
Burezu of Water Works. 2 Stand-by x . 127.50
Tidewater-Associated 0il Co. pgasoline . J98.54
Title & Trust Co. Title Ins. Davis property 225
Northwest Industrial Laundry, dust cloth service 4400
Albert N. Combs, bond . i 5.00
Ed's Bicycle thop, saw filing : 7 1.50
Secretary of State, reg. look-ups : 5 10.40
cheldahl & Misco, Jehovah Witness cuse advances 15.00
Milwaukie Review - R 6.30
Portland Hoad & Driveway . : 1Ge.75
Buge Radio Sales & Service = - 10,50
Union 0il Co. oil - - 1.00
The Multnomah Fuel Co. propane gus - . 2032.99
Western Drug Label Co. i P 18.75
George F. Cuke Co. battery P ¥ 13.99
Clean-rite Window . . £3.00
‘R.Derwey, magnetising pipe finder . - 2.00
iMcFurlane Pole Plant, creosote - . 350
Royel Tire Service . . 35.70
Sperr's chell Service batieries . el
The Perry Pharmecy " . 1.09
Floyd Taylor 0Oil & Gas F A 79.50
Reddaway's Truck Line 2 . 2,00
Isoand Sales & Service . 4 43,67
Clackamas County, prisoner board - . 2.00
Clackamas County, mosquito control for 1955 . 99,37
Clackamas County, radio mainb. . . 4475
Kilham Stationary Co. g . 797
lioesley Furniture Co. . . £1.90
Velley Forge Flag Co. 2 flags 2 . 15.98
Vegt Disenfecting Co. . £ 19.25

Mullan's Garage . . 93.45




o,

MEETING OF MOVEMBER 14, 1955 (Cont'd)

Shields Harper & Co. 20 AMP charger g . $ 33.08
Pacific Water Works Supply G g . . 1 i1 By 257 a
General Petroleum Corp o 3 3 36.49
Brooks Producte Ine. meter boxes . . . 60.00
Waterworks Supply Co. : . ‘ 686.15
% Milwaukie Hardware . . - 33:55
Helson Equipment Co. . . . .00
Milwaukie Lumber Co . a 5 16.21
J.M.Bernard's Garage - 2 . 2385
Pacific wtationary & Printing . . = 10.14
H.Kleinendorst = = : 72.90
Addrescograph Multigraph Corp. - . B 3287
Remington Rend Co. 2 2 : 1.30
The Perry Pharmacy . + . 1.50
Price Rite Grocery : . . . 1.00
Herman Goldberger Agency, magazine sub. library 92.95
State Industrial Accident Commission = . 155.98
Eorl 8. Burdick. car expense advanced . = 20.00

Motion carried and so ordered.

On motion duly made and carried the meeting adjourned,

w@_

Recorder.

MEELING OF NOVEMEER 28, 1955.
COUNCIL CHAMBER - 88lst. MEETING

The eight hundred eighty-first regular meeting of the Council was
held on the twenty-eighth day of November, 1955.

The meeting was called to order by Mayor Mullan.

Present: HMeyor Mullan; Councilmen Shook and Klein; Manager Bur-
dick snd Recorder Martin. Absent: Counecilman Clay and Attorney Sheldahl.

The minutes of the eight hundred eightieth regulur meeting of the
Counecil, held on the fourteenth day of November, 1955, were epproved as
written

A letter from the Oregon Liguor Control Commission, admonishing
City Councils aggainet automatic recommendations for renewal of lig uor
licenses, was reud.

Rhere were two applications for recommendations for renewal of lig-
uor linenses luid before the Council. OSafleway Stores requested recommend-
ation for renewsl of "P.B." license (Packaga Store Class B.) Lew's Market,
32nd and Harrison Streets, made application for recommendation for renewal
of MP.B." (Package Store Clese B.) It was moved by Shock and seconded by
Kiein that both recommendations be granted. Wotion carried and so ordered.

A group of eitizeng, owning property along 34th Street Quincy Addit—
ion, came before the Counecil and again remonstrated against any assessment
being levied for the curbs and sidewalks, lsid by Cusging Bros.,until the
sidewalks had been brought to conform with gpecifications as set forth in
the contract. MHunager Burdick rsported thati Cushing Bros. had agreed to
remove and replace the walks where necessary, and that they would do the
work as soon as the weather permitted this lLype of work.

Ordinance Number 624 was taken up and read for its first reading.
It was moved by Chook and seconded by Klein that Ordinance Number 624 be
pasged to its second reading, Motion carried and so ordered.

W=

©w




